

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.12490 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
03.	21.07.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that inadvertently notices could not be sent to the respondents and sought permission of this court to send fresh notices on the respondents. He further submitted that the said mistake was neither willful nor wanton. Permission is accorded. Learned counsel for the petitioner permitted to take out fresh personal notices on the respondent nos.1 to 3 through registered post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service in the Registry. Post on 04.08.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>BRS</i>		